A Joint Resolution by the College of San Mateo Academic Senate, Associated Students, Classified Senate, and Management Council Recognizing and Thanking Kim Lopez for Her Commitment to College of San Mateo and Service as Interim President

- Whereas, Kim Lopez graciously stepped up to serve as Acting President, and subsequently Interim President of College of San Mateo (CSM) starting in August 2019 through June 2021; and
- Whereas, Kim Lopez has led and guided the college through one of the most challenging periods in its history, leading the campus community through the COVID-19 pandemic, a reckoning of racial injustice, wildfires and campus closures, and economic challenges; and
- Whereas, Kim Lopez has provided support, leadership, and guidance with compassion, transparency, collaboration, understanding, and integrity; and
- Whereas, Kim Lopez has elevated issues of diversity, equity, and inclusion to the forefront of the college's planning, resource allocation, and operations; and
- Whereas, Kim Lopez has kept CSM focused as a student-first institution;
- Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the CSM Academic Senate, Associated Students, Classified Senate, and Management Council formally recognize and thank Kim Lopez for her service and dedication to CSM, and her commitment to student equity.